

SLP(C)No. 1226 OF 2004
ITEM No.26

Court No. 3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1226/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2003 in CMA 3379/03
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. NATARAJAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT REP.BY SECY. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG (NP)
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petition has become infructuous. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master